



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E1T68
District: District 1
Counties: POLK
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43980115201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 35

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$180,572.45	100.00%
2	FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$186,842.00	103.47%
3	ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$196,980.75	109.09%
4	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$253,095.25	140.16%
5	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$257,068.01	142.36%
6	WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$290,267.80	160.75%
7	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$333,017.55	184.42%
8	ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$388,107.00	214.93%
9	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$488,558.00	270.56%
10	KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$513,932.50	284.61%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E1T68

District: District 1

Counties: POLK

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 75 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43980115201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 35

The improvements under this Contract consist of pond construction, desilting pipes and sodding along SR 35/700 (US 98) in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(3) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43980115201		(1.000) LS	28,762.00000	28,762.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43980115201		(75.000) DA (LS)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		375.000 ED	3.05000	1,143.75	0.50000	187.50	1.00000	375.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,725.000 ED	2.50000	4,312.50	0.30000	517.50	0.28000	483.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		89.000 ED	15.05000	1,339.45	20.00000	1,780.00	12.00000	1,068.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		856.000 LF	1.55000	1,326.80	1.00000	856.00	3.50000	2,996.00
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		40.000 LF	10.50000	420.00	10.00000	400.00	20.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(3) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		578.000 LF	3.50000	2,023.00	3.00000	1,734.00	8.00000	4,624.00
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	25.00000	325.00	50.00000	650.00	125.00000	1,625.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.700 AC	105.00000	598.50	150.00000	855.00	85.00000	484.50
0060 0107 2 MOWING		5.310 AC	550.00000	2,920.50	350.00000	1,858.50	100.00000	531.00
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43980115201		(1.900) AC (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		6,663.000 CY	8.50000	56,635.50	8.00000	53,304.00	10.00000	66,630.00
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,382.000 CY	4.50000	6,219.00	4.00000	5,528.00	12.00000	16,584.00
0080 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(3) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0430 94100 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		158.000 LF	9.00000	1,422.00	23.00000	3,634.00	5.00000	790.00
0090 0430 94102 DESILTING PIPE, 25-36", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		187.000 LF	10.00000	1,870.00	23.00000	4,301.00	8.00000	1,496.00
0095 0430 94103 DESILTING PIPE, 37-48", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		774.000 LF	9.00000	6,966.00	23.00000	17,802.00	12.00000	9,288.00
0100 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	250.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	600.00	221.00000	1,768.00
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		24.000 LF	300.00000	7,200.00	100.00000	2,400.00	245.00000	5,880.00
0110 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		1.000 EA	2,420.00000	2,420.00	1,275.00000	1,275.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
0115 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	55.00000	1,375.00	84.00000	2,100.00	98.00000	2,450.00
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,679.000 SY	2.55000	11,931.45	2.50000	11,697.50	3.75000	17,546.25
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43980115201		(1.000) LS	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAILS CLEARING SERVICE LLC		(2) FLORIDA SILT AND SOD INC		(3) ONYX SITE SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$180,572.45		\$186,842.00		\$196,980.75
Contract Grand Totals:				\$180,572.45		\$186,842.00		196,980.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43980115201		(1.000) LS	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,549.13000	25,549.13	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43980115201		(75.000) DA (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,612.55000	3,612.55	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		375.000 ED	0.27000	101.25	0.41000	153.75	1.00000	375.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,725.000 ED	0.15000	258.75	0.29000	500.25	0.50000	862.50
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		89.000 ED	11.00000	979.00	17.42000	1,550.38	15.00000	1,335.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		856.000 LF	1.00000	856.00	3.85000	3,295.60	2.00000	1,712.00
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		40.000 LF	8.25000	330.00	25.10000	1,004.00	20.00000	800.00
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		578.000 LF	5.00000	2,890.00	4.55000	2,629.90	5.00000	2,890.00
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,570.52000	5,141.04	2,500.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	100.00000	1,300.00	298.65000	3,882.45	150.00000	1,950.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.700 AC	150.00000	855.00	225.31000	1,284.27	100.00000	570.00
0060 0107 2 MOWING		5.310 AC	150.00000	796.50	228.55000	1,213.60	100.00000	531.00
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43980115201		(1.900) AC (LS)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	20,081.99000	20,081.99	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		6,663.000 CY	9.75000	64,964.25	15.01000	100,011.63	23.10000	153,915.30
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,382.000 CY	17.75000	24,530.50	11.92000	16,473.44	2.00000	2,764.00
0080 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	26,500.00000	26,500.00	9,463.50000	9,463.50	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0085 0430 94100 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		158.000 LF	8.25000	1,303.50	4.06000	641.48	12.00000	1,896.00
0090 0430 94102 DESILTING PIPE, 25-36", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		187.000 LF	10.50000	1,963.50	4.06000	759.22	15.00000	2,805.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(6) WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0430 94103 DESILTING PIPE, 37-48", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		774.000 LF	12.75000	9,868.50	6.39000	4,945.86	20.00000	15,480.00
0100 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	260.00000	2,080.00	223.46000	1,787.68	250.00000	2,000.00
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		24.000 LF	195.00000	4,680.00	201.97000	4,847.28	250.00000	6,000.00
0110 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,061.05000	5,061.05	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0115 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	100.00000	2,500.00	97.97000	2,449.25	85.00000	2,125.00
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,679.000 SY	3.50000	16,376.50	6.49000	30,366.71	5.00000	23,395.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43980115201		(1.000) LS	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$253,095.25		\$257,068.01		\$290,267.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$253,095.25		\$257,068.01		290,267.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(8) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43980115201		(1.000) LS	0.01000	0.01	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43980115201		(75.000) DA (LS)	0.01000	0.01	14,000.00000	14,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		375.000 ED	0.01000	3.75	3.00000	1,125.00	1.00000	375.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,725.000 ED	0.01000	17.25	2.00000	3,450.00	1.00000	1,725.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		89.000 ED	0.01000	0.89	25.00000	2,225.00	20.00000	1,780.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		856.000 LF	4.00000	3,424.00	2.00000	1,712.00	3.00000	2,568.00
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		40.000 LF	10.00000	400.00	15.00000	600.00	30.00000	1,200.00
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		578.000 LF	4.00000	2,312.00	10.00000	5,780.00	30.00000	17,340.00
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	1,800.00000	3,600.00	800.00000	1,600.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(8) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	300.00000	3,900.00	100.00000	1,300.00	300.00000	3,900.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.700 AC	100.00000	570.00	500.00000	2,850.00	100.00000	570.00
0060 0107 2 MOWING		5.310 AC	100.00000	531.00	800.00000	4,248.00	100.00000	531.00
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43980115201		(1.900) AC (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	62,500.00000	62,500.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		6,663.000 CY	27.61000	183,965.43	25.00000	166,575.00	25.00000	166,575.00
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,382.000 CY	27.61000	38,157.02	30.00000	41,460.00	50.00000	69,100.00
0080 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0085 0430 94100 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		158.000 LF	12.00000	1,896.00	12.00000	1,896.00	15.00000	2,370.00
0090 0430 94102 DESILTING PIPE, 25-36", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		187.000 LF	14.00000	2,618.00	15.00000	2,805.00	15.00000	2,805.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(8) ESTEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0430 94103 DESILTING PIPE, 37-48", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		774.000 LF	18.00000	13,932.00	18.00000	13,932.00	30.00000	23,220.00
0100 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	500.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		24.000 LF	350.00000	8,400.00	500.00000	12,000.00	300.00000	7,200.00
0110 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0115 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	100.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	3,750.00	200.00000	5,000.00
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,679.000 SY	6.61000	30,928.19	3.00000	14,037.00	3.00000	14,037.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43980115201		(1.000) LS	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00	10,362.00000	10,362.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$333,017.55		\$388,107.00		\$488,558.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$333,017.55		\$388,107.00		488,558.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43980115201		(1.000) LS	48,000.00000	48,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43980115201		(75.000) DA (LS)	10,400.00000	10,400.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		375.000 ED	0.25000	93.75				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,725.000 ED	0.15000	258.75				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		89.000 ED	10.00000	890.00				
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		856.000 LF	2.00000	1,712.00				
0035 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		40.000 LF	15.00000	600.00				
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		578.000 LF	6.00000	3,468.00				
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	150.00000	1,950.00					
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.700 AC	400.00000	2,280.00					
0060 0107 2 MOWING		5.310 AC	500.00000	2,655.00					
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43980115201		(1.900) AC (LS)	109,800.00000	109,800.00					
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		6,663.000 CY	27.00000	179,901.00					
0075 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,382.000 CY	8.00000	11,056.00					
0080 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	27,000.00000	27,000.00					
0085 0430 94100 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		158.000 LF	20.00000	3,160.00					
0090 0430 94102 DESILTING PIPE, 25-36", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		187.000 LF	30.00000	5,610.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E1T68

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0430 94103 DESILTING PIPE, 37-48", PROJECT 439801-1-52-01		774.000 LF	38.00000	29,412.00				
0100 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		8.000 LF	700.00000	5,600.00				
0105 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		24.000 LF	350.00000	8,400.00				
0110 0430982141 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD		1.000 EA	11,000.00000	11,000.00				
0115 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	250.00000	6,250.00				
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,679.000 SY	6.00000	28,074.00				
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43980115201		(1.000) LS	10,362.00000	10,362.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$513,932.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$513,932.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01201203 December 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E1T68

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.